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ACTIVITY CONDUCTED UNDER MOU WITH

SAMBHAV FOUNDATION 2023-2024

An MOU has been signed with Sambhav Foundation which has established a livelihood centre

for empowering girls the "JEEVANDHARA KENDRA" from October 2015. The MOU is

functional. The Amendment is entered on the ISt Day of January 2023 till 31st December 2024.
It is rightly known as "Beauty for Better Life" as this centre trains girls who are economically
weak in the profession of beauty. The list of students trained is enclosed.

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

2011: 'Best TeacherAward' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College
2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013
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LIST OF STUDENTS WHO REGISTERED FOR THE BEAUTY PROGRAM

Sr No
1

2

3

4
5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26
27

Name
Ujjwal Sunil Singh

Ayush Tripathi

Prajakta Bharat Kumbhar
Vikas Yadav
Sakshi Yogendra Yadav
Pratiksha Jayprakash Rao

Saksham Sudhir Shetkar
Shaikh Faisal Hassan
Amita Tripathi

Amar Singh

Aarti deokar

Divya Vijaykumar Arunthathiar
Adarsh kanhaiyalal Singh

Namdeo Harishchandra Jaiswal
Soumya Mishra

Mohammed Ashraf Mohammad
Arif Khan

Shivanshu mishra
Rushina

Mrinmayee Mangesh Shinde

Mohammed Gousali Shaikh
Iqra Shakeel Shaikh

Anushka Tawde
SUNILKUMAR RAMBELAS
CHAUDHARY

Pooja Pathak

Harshad Bhagwan
Sakshi Ubale
Shweta Dinesh Pal

Stream
SYBMS
BMS
M.Sc Computer Science
M.Sc Computer Science
Science
B.Sc. Chemistry
Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
MSc Statistics
M .Sc Computer Science
Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
MSc Data Science and Artificial
Intelligence
Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
Information Technology
MSc Information Technology
Information Technology

MSc Information Technology
Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
Information Technology
Data science and artificial
intelligence
Information Technology
Information Technology
Data Science and Artificial
Intelligence
MSc Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
Data Science and Artificial
Intelligence
Commerce
B.Sc. Computer Science
B.Sc. Computer Science

Semester
Semester 4

Semester 6

Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 6

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 4

Semester 4
Semester 4

Semester 1

Semester 2

Semester 3

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 4

Semester 6

Semester 6

Semester 6

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

2011: 'Best TeacherAward' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College

2013 & 2014: 'Jagar JaanivanchaAward' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013
2018: Autonomous Status bv University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./lCD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)
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28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38

39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52

53

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63
64
65

66

Adarsh Chandraprakash Gupta
Priya Umashankar Yadav
Sajeevan Mahendra Mallah

Akhil Ravindra Gangan
Ashish Upadhyay
Anjali Ramchandra Pal

Rahul Yadav
Ankita Ajay Pandey
Patel Vinay
Sakshi Pradeep Mishra

Arman Momin Javed
Jiya Singh

Priyanka Yadav
Snehal Arun Singh

Preet Rajesh Shah
Tarun Mishra
Arpit Vinay Shukla
Neha kanojiya
Jeffin mathew
Sheetal dhruva gupta

Nalini Gupta
Swati Pradeep Kamble
Yadav Omkar Harilal

Khan Mohd Tabrej
Poonam yadav
Shaikh Masira Farukh

Annapurna Sharma
Durva Kandalkar

Ankita vijaybahadur Yadav
Komal Jaiswal
Dishan Dinakara Poojari

Sunil Ramsipahi Chaudhary
Riya Vishwakarma
Mangesh Prajapati

Ankita Rajesh Kumar Singh
Karishma G sankhla
Prajakta Jathar
Trisha Singh
Saw Anshu Premchand

B.Sc. Computer Science
B.Sc. Computer Science
Accounting & Finance
MSc Computer Science
B.Sc. IT

MSC -IT

MSc IT

MSc
BAF
BMS
Commerce
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
Commerce
English

MSc Computer Science
B.Voc

Commerce
Science

BMS
Finance
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
Commerce
Commerce
BMS
BMS
BMS
Commerce
BVOC
TYBVOC FMS
BMS
BMS
Commerce/BMS
Commerce

Semester 6

Semester 6

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 6

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 3

Semester 4

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 1

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

2011: 'Best TeacherAward' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College

2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013
2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./lCD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)
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67

68

69

70

71

72
73
74
75

76

77
78
79
80

81

82
83

84
85

86

87
88
89
90

91

92
93

94
95

96
97
98
99
100

101

102

Prayas lalbahadur chauhan
Smriti tiwari
Surekha Ramsharan Yadav
Saloni Vinod Singh
Shrutee Somnath Maharana

Jaiswar Anjali Indrajeet
Sanjivani Ramesh Dabhade
Pooja Tiwari

Neha Rajkumar Dixit

Raj Dinesh Pandey
Tanvi panchal
Jayshree chauhan
MADIHA CHAUDHARY
Anamika Rambachan Pandey
Pathak Suniti Mahendra
Rishu Prajapati

Gaurav Deepak Chauria

Sandhya Rajendra Sonkar

Mallah Nisha Hansraj
Durgesh Gupta
Tajammul Shezad Khan
Prajapati sudha gama
Sahil Ramdas Pokharkar
Usha Sohan Singh Bajiyala

Arashad Zaheer Shaikh
Sonu vishwakarma
Manoj sharma
Anjali babulal Singh

Shruti Chaube
KHAN MOHAMMAD GAUSE
MUJIBULLAH
Vikrant
Sachin Gupta
Shah Aasiya Bi Aabid Ali
Vivek Gupta
Payal Trilokinath Kannaujiya
Raju Kanoujiya

Accounting & Finance
BMS
Banking & Insurance

Commerce
Commerce
Bachelors of Accounting and

Finance
SY BVOC FMS
BMS
Commerce
BMS
Ghatkopar
BCA
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
BMS
Commerce
BMS
Commerce
Commerce
B.Voc Real Estate Management
Commerce
Accounting & Finance
Accounting & Finance
Accounting & Finance
BAF
Accounting & Finance
Commerce
SYBMS
BAF

Accounting & Finance
B.Voc REM
Accounting & Finance
SYBVOC
BMS
BAF

Accounting & Finance

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 4

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 4

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5
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103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

Khan farhat anjum nayab ali

tahira khatoon
kajal dilip dingya
Riddhee Dwivedi

Aditya Singh
Deepa rajesh Singh

Raj jaiswar
Shubham deepak shinde
Mohammad IShar Akbar shaikh
Rohan Dubey.

Abhishek Yadav
Nikita Varma
Ubada Khan
Nisha Ajay Rana

Prachi karankale
Shifa Shaikh Hakim
Tejal Arvind Chaurasia

Priti Singh

Wajpai Govind Sanjay

AKASH OJHA
Asha Saroj

Devishree Balakrishnan nadar

Anubhav Anurag Tripathi

Sangeeta Yadav
Shruti sahu

Poonam Manikchandra Mishra

Shani saroj
Jyoti Tiwari

Mukesh Vishwakarma
DEVIKA BALESHWAR SHAW
Ansari Rehmat Ali

Tasneem Shakil Shaikh
Anjalee Shantaram Pagare

Kevat Rajababu Rajkumar

Ankita Adhik Kanse

Devendra Pandey

Statistics
BVoc
Accounting & Finance
Accounting & Finance
BMS
T.Y.B.Voc
ACCOUTING AND FINANCE
Accounting & Finance
BMS (FINANCE)

Commerce
Commerce
B.Voc FMS
B.Voc FMS
BMS
Com
Commerce
BMS
Commerce
BMS
BMS
Commerce
BMS
Accounting & Finance
BMS I-IR

Commerce
BMS
Commerce
Commerce
MSc Statistics
B.Sc. Computer Science

MSC Computer Science

Computer science
Data Science & Artificial

Intelligence
M.Sc. Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence
Data Science and Artificial

Intelligence

Semester 4

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 5

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 5

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1
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138

139

140

Ritika J. Malviya
Shubham Suratran
Anjalee Pagare

Statistics
Statistics
MSc Computer Science

2019: Star College Status by DBT

Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1

2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 20092008: Best College by University of Mumbai
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