

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

## ACTIVITY CONDUCTED UNDER MOU WITH

## SAMBHAV FOUNDATION 2023-2024

An MOU has been signed with Sambhav Foundation which has established a livelihood centre for empowering girls the "JEEVANDHARA KENDRA" from October 2015. The MOU is functional. The Amendment is entered on the 1<sup>st</sup> Day of January 2023 till 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. It is rightly known as "Beauty for Better Life" as this centre trains girls who are economically weak in the profession of beauty. The list of students trained is enclosed.



IDAI PR MALA COLLEG RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJ OF ARTS, SCIENCE & CO.4 Chatkopar (W), Mumbal-400



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.

Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

Sr No	Name	Stream	Semester
1	Ujjwal Sunil Singh	SYBMS	Semester 4
2	Ayush Tripathi	BMS	Semester 6
3	Prajakta Bharat Kumbhar	M.Sc Computer Science	Semester 2
4	Vikas Yadav	M.Sc Computer Science	Semester 2
5	Sakshi Yogendra Yadav	Science	Semester 2
6	Pratiksha Jayprakash Rao	B.Sc. Chemistry	Semester 6
		Data Science and Artificial	
7	Saksham Sudhir Shetkar	Intelligence	Semester 1
8	Shaikh Faisal Hassan	MSc Statistics	Semester 3
9	Amita Tripathi	M.Sc Computer Science	Semester 1
		Data Science and Artificial	
10	Amar Singh	Intelligence	Semester 1
		MSc Data Science and Artificial	
11	Aarti deokar	Intelligence	Semester 1
		Data Science and Artificial	
12	Divya Vijaykumar Arunthathiar	Intelligence	Semester 4
13	Adarsh kanhaiyalal singh	Information Technology	Semester 4
14	Namdeo Harishchandra Jaiswal	MSc Information Technology	Semester 4
15	Soumya Mishra	Information Technology	Semester 1
	Mohammed Ashraf Mohammad		
16	Arif Khan	MSc Information Technology	Semester 2
		Data Science and Artificial	
17	Shivanshu mishra	Intelligence	Semester 3
18	Rushina	Information Technology	Semester 2
		Data science and artificial	
19	Mrinmayee Mangesh Shinde	intelligence	Semester 1
20	Mohammed Gousali Shaikh	Information Technology	Semester 2
21	Igra Shakeel Shaikh	Information Technology	Semester 2
		Data Science and Artificial	
22	Anushka Tawde	Intelligence	Semester 1
	SUNILKUMAR RAMBELAS	MSc Data Science and Artificial	
23	CHAUDHARY	Intelligence	Semester 1
		Data Science and Artificial	
24	Pooja Pathak	Intelligence	Semester 4
25	Harshad Bhagwan	Commerce	Semester 6
26	Sakshi Ubale	B.Sc. Computer Science	Semester 6
27	Shweta Dinesh Pal	B.Sc. Computer Science	Semester 6

## LIST OF STUDENTS WHO REGISTERED FOR THE BEAUTY PROGRAM



PRINCIPAL AMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUWWALA COLLEGE FARTS, SCIENCE & COLMERCE LANDONOMOUSE hatkopar (W), Mumbal-advance

2019: Star College Status by DBT



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

28	Adarsh Chandraprakash Gupta	B.Sc. Computer Science	Semester 6
29	Priya Umashankar Yadav	B.Sc. Computer Science	Semester 6
30	Sajeevan Mahendra Mallah	Accounting & Finance	Semester 2
31	Akhil Ravindra Gangan	MSc Computer Science	Semester 1
32	Ashish Upadhyay	B.Sc. IT	Semester 6
33	Anjali Ramchandra Pal	MSC -IT	Semester 1
34	Rahul Yadav	MSc IT	Semester 1
35	Ankita Ajay Pandey	MSc	Semester 1
36	Patel Vinay	BAF	Semester 1
37	Sakshi Pradeep Mishra	BMS	Semester 5
38	Arman Momin Javed	Commerce	Semester 1
39	Jiya Singh	Commerce	Semester 1
40	Priyanka Yadav	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
41	Snehal Arun Singh	Commerce	Semester 1
42	Preet Rajesh Shah	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
43	Tarun Mishra	Commerce	Semester 1
44	Arpit Vinay Shukla	English	Semester 1
45	Neha kanojiya	MSc Computer Science	Semester 1
46	Jeffin mathew	B.Voc	Semester 5
47	Sheetal dhruva gupta	Commerce	Semester 3
48	Nalini Gupta	Science	Semester 4
49	Swati Pradeep Kamble	BMS	Semester 1
50	Yadav Omkar Harilal	Finance	Semester 5
51	Khan Mohd Tabrej	Commerce	Semester 1
52	Poonam yadav	Accounting & Finance	Semester 5
53	Shaikh Masira Farukh	Commerce	Semester 1
54	Annapurna Sharma	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
55	Durva Kandalkar	Commerce	Semester 1
56	Ankita vijaybahadur Yadav	Commerce	Semester 3
57	Komal Jaiswal	BMS	Semester 5
58	Dishan Dinakara Poojari	BMS	Semester 5
59	Sunil Ramsipahi Chaudhary	BMS	Semester 1
60	Riya Vishwakarma	Commerce	Semester 3
61	Mangesh Prajapati	BVOC	Semester 3
62	Ankita Rajesh Kumar Singh	TYBVOC FMS	Semester 5
63	Karishma G sankhla	BMS	Semester 3
64	Prajakta Jathar	BMS	Semester 3
65	Trisha Singh	Commerce/BMS	Semester 1
66	Saw Anshu Premchand	Commerce	Semester 1



PRINCIPAL RAMNIRANJAN JHUN HUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COLVERCE LAW ONOMOUSE GhatXoper (W), Mumbal-source Activity on Multipal

## 2019: Star College Status by DBT

 2008: Best College by University of Mumbai
 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

 2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra
 2013: DST-FIST
 2014: DBT STAR College

 2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra
 2016: ISO 14001:2015
 2016: ISO 9001:2015
 2017: ISO 27001:2013

 2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018)
 & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./ICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

67	Prayas lalbahadur chauhan	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
68	Smriti tiwari	BMS	Semester 3
69	Surekha Ramsharan Yadav	Banking & Insurance	Semester 5
70	Saloni Vinod Singh	Commerce	Semester 1
71	Shrutee Somnath Maharana	Commerce	Semester 1
		Bachelors of Accounting and	
72	Jaiswar Anjali Indrajeet	Finance	Semester 5
73	Sanjivani Ramesh Dabhade	SY BVOC FMS	Semester 5
74	Pooja Tiwari	BMS	Semester 4
75	Neha Rajkumar Dixit	Commerce	Semester 3
76	Raj Dinesh Pandey	BMS	Semester 5
77	Tanvi panchal	Ghatkopar	Semester 3
78	Jayshree chauhan	BCA	Semester 1
79	MADIHA CHAUDHARY	Commerce	Semester 3
80	Anamika Rambachan Pandey	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
81	Pathak Suniti Mahendra	BMS	Semester 3
82	Rishu Prajapati	Commerce	Semester 3
83	Gaurav Deepak Chauria	BMS	Semester 1
84	Sandhya Rajendra Sonkar	Commerce	Semester 3
85	Mallah Nisha Hansraj	Commerce	Semester 1
86	Durgesh Gupta	B.Voc Real Estate Management	Semester 5
87	Tajammul Shezad Khan	Commerce	Semester 5
88	Prajapati sudha gama	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
89	Sahil Ramdas Pokharkar	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
90	Usha Sohan singh Bajiyala	Accounting & Finance	Semester 3
91	Arashad Zaheer Shaikh	BAF	Semester 5
92	Sonu vishwakarma	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
93	Manoj sharma	Commerce	Semester 3
94	Anjali babulal singh	SYBMS	Semester 3
95	Shruti Chaube	BAF	Semester 5
	KHAN MOHAMMAD GAUSE		
96	MUJIBULLAH	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
97	Vikrant	B.Voc REM	Semester 4
98	Sachin Gupta	Accounting & Finance	Semester 3
99	Shah Aasiya Bi Aabid Ali	SYBVOC	Semester 3
100	Vivek Gupta	BMS	Semester 1
101	Payal Trilokinath Kannaujiya	BAF	Semester 5
102	Raju Kanoujiya	Accounting & Finance	Semester 5



PRINCIPAL BAMNIRANUAN JHUN HUMMALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COLADERCE (ANY ON DATION Ghatxopar (W), Mumbal-source (Any On Dational)

2019: Star College Status by DBT



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763 *College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956* 

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

	Khan farhat anjum nayab ali		
103	tahira khatoon	Statistics	Semester 4
104	kajal dilip dingya	BVoc	Semester 3
105	Riddhee Dwivedi	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
106	Aditya Singh	Accounting & Finance	Semester 1
107	Deepa rajesh singh	BMS	Semester 5
108	Raj jaiswar	T.Y.B.Voc	Semester 5
109	Shubham deepak shinde	ACCOUTING AND FINANCE	Semester 1
110	Mohammad Ishar Akbar shaikh	Accounting & Finance	Semester 2
111	Rohan Dubey.	BMS (FINANCE)	Semester 5
112	Abhishek Yadav	Commerce	Semester 2
113	Nikita Varma	Commerce	Semester 5
114	Ubada Khan	B.Voc FMS	Semester 5
115	Nisha Ajay Rana	B.Voc FMS	Semester 5
116	Prachi karankale	BMS	Semester 5
117	Shifa Shaikh Hakim	Com	Semester
118	Tejal Arvind Chaurasia	Commerce	Semester :
119	Priti Singh	BMS	Semester !
120	Wajpai Govind Sanjay	Commerce	Semester
121	AKASH OJHA	BMS	Semester !
122	Asha Saroj	BMS	Semester !
123	Devishree Balakrishnan nadar	Commerce	Semester :
124	Anubhav Anurag Tripathi	BMS	Semester 3
125	Sangeeta Yadav	Accounting & Finance	Semester 3
126	Shruti sahu	BMS HR	Semester !
127	Poonam Manikchandra Mishra	Commerce	Semester 3
128	Shani saroj	BMS	Semester 3
129	Jyoti Tiwari	Commerce	Semester 3
130	Mukesh Vishwakarma	Commerce	Semester :
131	DEVIKA BALESHWAR SHAW	MSc Statistics	Semester :
132	Ansari Rehmat Ali	B.Sc. Computer Science	Semester .
133	Tasneem Shakil Shaikh	MSC Computer Science	Semester
134	Anjalee Shantaram Pagare	Computer science	Semester
		Data Science & Artificial	
135	Kevat Rajababu Rajkumar	Intelligence	Semester :
		M.Sc. Data Science and Artificial	
136	Ankita Adhik Kanse	Intelligence	Semester
		Data Science and Artificial	
137	Devendra Pandey	Intelligence	Semester 2



PRINCIPAL BAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA, COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COLUMN COLLEGE CONTRACT ON COLUMN COLUMN

2019: Star College Status by DBT

2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College

2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013 2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./ICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (Empowered Autonomous) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in • Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in • Tel No. + 91 22 25151763 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.10)

138	Ritika J. Malviya	Statistics	Semester 3
139	Shubham Suratran	Statistics	Semester 3
140	Anjalee Pagare	MSc Computer Science	Semester 1



IPAL COLLEGE PR RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJ OF ARTS, SCIENCE & CO.4 Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 -400 US6, Alahar ashira, INDM

2019: Star College Status by DBT